SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-130

CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JAMES BEATTY TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY VETERANS ASSISTANCE FUND EXECUTIVE BOARD

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to administer and coordinate county programs and projects relating to human services in accordance with county, state and federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Human Services Department has established a program for provision of assistance to veterans; and

WHEREAS, SCC 2.430.10 creates a Veterans Assistance Fund Executive Board to advise the county on matters relating to veterans and the Veterans Assistance Fund established under RCW 73.08; and

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Veterans Assistance Fund Executive Board recommends the appointment of James Beatty to the Veterans Assistance Fund Executive Board as a VFW Representative; and

WHEREAS, these appointments are further recommended by County Executive Dave Somers pursuant to SCC. 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 2.03.040, the Snohomish County Council confirms the appointment of James Beatty for a first term to the Veterans Assistance Fund Executive Board expiring April 30, 2027.

PASSED this 4th day of April, 2023

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

<u>ared Mead</u> Icil Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council